
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052645-2025 

Award

Contract for: Bird control measures at Vicon House

West Suffolk Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052645
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b43 (view related notices)
Published 1 September 2025, 8:43am

Scope 

Description

This contract is for Bird control measures at Vicon House. The building has been partially
protected from nuisance bird activity using netting but large parts of the building are still
unprotected and there is considerable gull and pigeon activity on the site.

 

Contract 1. Contract for: Bird control measures at Vicon House

Supplier

Dealy Environmental Protection

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052645-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052645-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050b43


Page 2 to 4

Contract value

£28,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 2 September 2025

2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Dealy Environmental Protection

Lower Farmhouse

Bury St Edmunds

IP31 1EW

United Kingdom

Email: mark@dealey.co.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Contract for: Bird control measures at Vicon House

mailto:mark@dealey.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

West Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVM-1828-ZPTJ

West Suffolk House, Western Way

Bury St Edmunds

IP33 3YU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for: Bird control measures at Vicon House
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Dealy Environmental Protection

	Contracting authority
	West Suffolk Council


		2026-02-23T14:26:57+0000
	TCPDF




